504273452 03/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4320134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUE QIAO	12/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICOH COMPANY, LTD.	
Street Address:	3-6, Nakamagome 1-Chome, Ohta-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	143-8555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14959342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)786-7691

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-786-7687 Email: mail@dbflaw.com

Correspondent Name: DUFT BORNSEN & FETTIG LLP

Address Line 1: 1526 SPRUCE STREET

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80302

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLD9-2008-0025-US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SEAN J. VARLEY
SIGNATURE:	/Sean J. Varley/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=IPS-0128C1-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT 504273452 REEL: 042018 FRAME: 0741

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. BLD9-2008-0025-US1
Page 1 of 1

Whereas, we

(1) Yue Qiao of Longmont, County of Boulder and State of CO have invented certain improvements in

"IMAGE DATA CLUSTERING AND COLOR CONVERSION"

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefore on

(1) <u>December / 8</u>, 2008

Whereas, InfoPrint Solutions Company, LLC, a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at Boulder, Colorado, (hereinafter called INFOPRINT), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to INFOPRINT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to INFOPRINT, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that INFOPRINT may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by INFOPRINT.

Drai	26G		
(1)	at Boulder, co	Jun	SIGNATURE
on	12-/18 , 2008,	Yué Qiao	INVENTOR

PATENT REEL: 042018 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 03/15/2017